

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1376 OF 2019

Smt. Khatiza Shaikh Gulab Sha And Anr. ....Appellant

V/S

State Of Maharashtra(through Govt. Pleader) ....Respondent

And Ors.

**CORAM : K.K. TATED, J**

**DATE : 3rd October, 2019**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to 11/10/2019

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**