

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1376 OF 2019

Khatiza Shaikh Gulab Sha & Anr. ...Appellants
V/s. ...Respondents
State of Maharashtra & Ors.

Mr. Shubham Mishra i/b. Mr. Ashok Mishra for the Appellants.

**CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.
DATED : 15 APRIL 2026**

P. C. :

1. Not on board. On mentioning taken on board.
2. Time to file paper book is extended by a period of 8 weeks from today.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)